HHSC Building Capacity Grant Awards

Grantee Organization

Tanana Chiefs Conference

El Rio Santa Cruz Neighborhood Health Center

Arcare
East Arkansas Family Health Center, Inc.

Northeast Community Clinic, Inc
Lifelong Medical Care

Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo, Inc.
Mountain Health & Community Services

Communicare Health Centers, Inc.
South County Community Health Center, Inc.

Neighborhood Healthcare

Queenscare Family Clinics

JWCH Institute, Inc.

Darin M. Camarena Health Centers, Inc.

Mission City Community Network, Inc.

Children's Hospital & Research Center Of
Oakland

Shasta Community Health Center

San Bernardino County Public Health Dept.

Northeast Valley Health Corporation

Valley Health Team, Inc.

San Jose Foothills Family Community Clinic
North County Health Project, Inc.

Santa Cruz County

Southwest Community Health Center

City
Fairbanks

Tucson

Augusta

West
Memphis

Alhambra
Berkeley
Brawley
Campo
Davis

East Palo
Alto

Escondido
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Madera

North Hills
Oakland

Redding

San
Bernardino

San
Fernando

San Joaquin
San Jose
San Marcos
Santa Cruz

Santa Rosa

State
Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

Arkansas

California
California
California
California

California

California

California
California
California
California

California

California

California

California

California

California
California
California
California

California

Award
$2,100,000
$5,000,000
$2,810,475

$5,000,000

$3,369,715
$4,966,552
$2,545,278
$5,000,000
$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$3,219,386
$5,000,000
$2,738,824
$4,833,392
$5,000,000

$2,413,505
$5,000,000

$4,897,415

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$900,000
$5,000,000
$2,448,000
$2,789,626



National Health Services, Inc.

Sonoma Valley Community Health Center
Clinicas Del Camino Real, Inc.

Family Healthcare Network

Salud Para La Gente, Inc.

East Valley Community Health Center
Colorado Coalition For The Homeless
Denver Health And Hospital Authority
Sunrise Community Health

Plan De Salud Del Valle, Inc.

East Hartford Community Healthcare, Inc.

Community Health & Wellness Center of Greater
Torrington

Westside Family Healthcare, Inc.

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
Family Health Centers of SW Florida, Inc.

The Brevard Health Alliance, Inc.

Borinquen Health Care Center, Inc.

Camillus Health Concern, Inc.

Rural Health Care, Inc.

Community Health Centers Of Pinellas, Inc.
Neighborhood Improvement Project, Inc.
Oakhurst Medical Centers, Inc.

West Hawaii Community Health Center, Inc
Community Clinic of Maui, Inc

Glenns Ferry Health Center, Inc.

Terry Reilly Health Services

Family Health Services Corporation

Shafter
Sonoma
Ventura
Visalia
Watsonville
West Covina
Denver
Denver
Evans

Fort Lupton

East Hartford

Torrington

Wilmington
Clearwater
Fort Myers
Melbourne
Miami
Miami
Palatka

Saint
Petersburg

Augusta

Stone
Mountain

Kailua Kona

Wailuku

Glenns Ferry

Nampa

Twin Falls

California
California
California
California
California
California
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado

Connecticut
Connecticut

Delaware
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
Georgia
Georgia

Hawaii
Hawaii
Idaho
Idaho
Idaho

$4,656,068
$5,000,000
$2,686,753
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$3,133,755
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,721,343
$2,997,804

$5,000,000

$1,022,123
$5,000,000
$3,579,693
$2,396,433
$4,225,893

$800,000

$967,131

$869,197
$4,903,414
$5,000,000

$5,000,000
$4,584,970
$1,278,400
$5,000,000
$2,729,137



Asian Human Services Family Health Center, Inc.

Erie Family Health Center, Inc.
Healthlinc, Inc.

River Hills Community Health Center
Siouxland Community Health Center
Prairiestar Health Center, Inc.

Konza Prairie Community Health Center

Community Health Center Of Southeast Kansas

Salina Health Education Foundation
The Hunter Health Clinic Incorporated
Cumberland Family Medical Center
Grace Community Health Center, Inc.
Family Health Center, Inc.

Big Sandy Health Care, Inc.

Primary Health Services Center

Southwest Louisiana Primary Health Care Center,

Inc.

Joseph M. Smith Community Health Center

Fenway Community Health Center
Holyoke Health Center, Inc.
Harbor Health Services

Manet Community Health Center, Inc.

New England Hospital, D.B.A. Dimock
Community Health Center

Family Health Center of Worcester, Inc.
Chase Brexton Health Services
Baltimore Medical System, Inc.
People's Community Health Center

Downriver Community Services, Inc.

Chicago
Chicago
Valparaiso
Ottumwa
Sioux City

Hutchinson

Junction City

Pittsburg
Salina
Wichita
Burkesville
Gray

Louisville

Prestonsburg

Monroe
Opelousas

Allston
Boston
Holyoke
Mattapan
Quincy

Roxbury

Worcester
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore

Algonac

lllinois
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
lowa
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky

Louisiana
Louisiana

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Michigan

$552,939
$4,064,746
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$1,300,000
$5,000,000
$4,500,000
$4,770,500
$2,752,660
$4,666,570
$4,863,898
$4,334,262
$5,000,000

$977,375
$5,000,000

$1,087,099

$5,000,000
$3,750,000
$2,872,350
$4,525,075
$5,000,000

$4,950,479

$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,436,822
$5,000,000
$1,887,000



Family Health Center Of Battle Creek
Family Medical Center of Michigan, Inc.
Lakeland Immediate Care Center

East Jordan Family Health Center

Open Door Health Center

University of Minnesota

Neighborhood Healthsource

West Side Community Health Center, Inc.

Jefferson Comprehensive Health, Center., Inc.
Delta Health Center, Inc.

Access Family Health Services, Inc.

Family Health Center Of Boone County

Swope Health Services

Advocates For A Healthy Community

Bullhook Community Health Center, Inc.

Lewis & Clark City-Co. Health Dept.

Missoula City/County Health Dept/Partnership HC
West Caldwell Health Council, Inc.

Goshen Medical Center, Inc.
Rural Health Group, Inc.
Carolina Family Health Centers, Inc.

Indian Stream Health Center

Harbor Homes, Inc.

Community Health Care, Inc.
Project H.O.P.E., Incorporated

Southern Jersey Family

Battle Creek
Carleton
Cassopolis
East Jordan
Mankato
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Saint Paul

Fayette

Mound
Bayou

Smithville
Columbia
Kansas City
Springfield
Havre
Helena
Missoula
Collettsville

Faison

Roanoke
Rapids

Wilson

Colebrook

Nashua

Bridgeton
Camden

Hammonton

Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Montana
Montana
Montana
North Carolina

North Carolina
North Carolina

North Carolina

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New Jersey
New Jersey

New Jersey

$3,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,400,000
$2,480,050
$4,840,074
$2,236,700
$2,930,742
$4,000,000
$3,741,474

$5,000,000

$1,600,000
$2,573,997
$2,018,313
$5,000,000
$4,957,921
$5,000,000
$5,000,000

$568,934
$4,550,000

$577,320
$3,507,460

$501,923

$4,999,000

$4,995,763
$4,725,163
$3,118,999



Monmouth Family Health Center

Albuquerque Health Care For The Homeless

Presbyterian Medical Services
Sunset Park Health Council, Inc.

Community Health Center of Buffalo, Inc.

Charles B. Wang Community Health Center, Inc.

Covenant House

William F. Ryan Community Health Center, Inc.

Open Door Family Medical Center, Inc.
Hudson River Health Care

Hudson Headwaters Health Network
Community Health Center of Richmond

East-Central District Health Department

Winton Hills Medical & Health Center, Inc.

Care Alliance

Neighborhood Health Association, Inc.
Pushmataha Family Medical Center, Inc.
Community Health Centers, Inc.
Siskiyou Community Health Center, Inc.
Centro De Salud Familiar (Palmieri)

Gurabo Community Health Center, Inc.

Wayne Memorial Community Health Centers

Sto-Rox Family Health Council, Inc.

Welsh Mountain Medical & Dental Center
Public Health Management Corporation
Delaware Valley Community Health, Inc

Thundermist Health Center

Long Branch
Albuquerque
Santa Fe
Brooklyn
Buffalo

New York
New York
New York
Ossining
Peekskill

Queensbury

Staten Island

Columbus
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Toledo
Clayton
Midwest City
Grants Pass
Arroyo
Gurabo

Honesdale

Mc Kees
Rocks

New Holland
Philadelphia
Philadelphia

Woonsocket

New Jersey
New Mexico
New Mexico
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Nebraska
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oregon
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

$3,470,095
$3,650,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$3,000,000
$2,495,475
$4,658,340
$3,272,528
$4,500,000
$5,000,000
$2,790,150
$5,000,000
$4,200,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,393,302
$3,421,662
$3,483,500
$1,129,465
$4,908,243
$1,368,666

$1,915,995
$1,680,000
$1,121,825

$1,019,732
$5,000,000



Rural Health Services, Inc.
Health Care Partners Of South Carolina, Inc.

Hopehealth, Inc.
St. James-Santee Family Health Center, Inc.

Horizon Health Care, Inc.

Cherokee Health Systems

Christ Community Health Services, Inc.
Memphis Health Center

United Neighborhood Health Services

Rural Medical Services, Inc.
Brazos Valley Community Action Agency, Inc.

Los Barrios Unidos Community Clinic
United Medical Centers
Centro De Salud Familiar La Fe

Lone Star Circle of Care

Community Health Centers of S. Central Texas,
Inc.

Fourth Ward, D.B.A Good Neighbor Healthcare
Center

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
Community Health Center of Lubbock

Nuestra Clinica Del Valle, Inc.

Atascosa Health Center, Inc.

La Esperanza Clinic, Inc.

North Central Texas Community Health Care
Wasatch Homeless Health Care/4th St. Clinic

Piedmont Access To Health Services (Paths)

Highland Medical Center, Inc.

Clearwater
Conway

Florence

Mc
Clellanville

Howard

Knoxville
Memphis
Memphis
Nashville

Newport

College
Station

Dallas
Eagle Pass
El Paso

Georgetown

Gonzales

Houston

Lubbock
Lubbock
Pharr
Pleasanton
San Angelo

Wichita Falls

Salt Lake
City

Danville

Monterey

South Carolina
South Carolina

South Carolina
South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee

Tennessee
Texas

Texas
Texas
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas

Texas
Utah
Virginia

Virginia.

$5,000,000
$3,897,866
$5,000,000

$507,280

$1,040,000
$1,047,500
$4,841,577
$4,725,000
$1,224,816
$4,397,922

$4,395,730

$5,000,000
$3,058,305
$4,290,945
$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$2,311,214
$5,000,000
$1,845,555
$4,480,660

$2,928,599

$2,447,040
$4,101,514



St. Charles Health Council, Inc.

Daily Planet

Vernon J. Harris East End Community Health
Care

Community Health Centers of The Rutland
Region, Inc

Northern Counties Health Care, Inc.

Rainelle Medical Center, Inc.

Lewis County Community Health Services, Inc.,
D.B.A Valley View Health Center

Community Health Center of Snohomish County
Neighborcare Health

Yakima Neighborhood Health Services

Madison Community Health Center, Inc. ,D.B.A
Access Community Health Centers

Family Health Center of Marshfield, Inc.
Progressive Community Health Centers, Inc.
Primary Connection Health Care, Inc.

TOTAL

Source: HHSC, Health Resources and Services Administration

Pennington
Gap

Richmond

Richmond

Bomoseen

Saint
Johnsbury

Rainelle
Chehalis

Everett
Seattle

Yakima
Madison

Marshfield
Milwaukee

Wausau

Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Vermont

Vermont
West Virginia
Washington

Washington
Washington

Washington
Wisconsin

Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Wisconsin

$5,000,000
$750,000

$2,887,301

$1,361,908

$874,668
$873,400
$644,126

$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,661,548

$3,000,000

$4,397,473
$5,000,000
$3,388,931

$629,059,746



