HHSC Building Capacity Grant Awards

Grantee Organization	City	State	Award
Tanana Chiefs Conference	Fairbanks	Alaska	\$2,100,000
El Rio Santa Cruz Neighborhood Health Center	Tucson	Arizona	\$5,000,000
Arcare	Augusta	Arkansas	\$2,810,475
East Arkansas Family Health Center, Inc.	West Memphis	Arkansas	\$5,000,000
Northeast Community Clinic, Inc	Alhambra	California	\$3,369,715
Lifelong Medical Care	Berkeley	California	\$4,966,552
Clinicas De Salud Del Pueblo, Inc.	Brawley	California	\$2,545,278
Mountain Health & Community Services	Campo	California	\$5,000,000
Communicare Health Centers, Inc.	Davis	California	\$5,000,000
South County Community Health Center, Inc.	East Palo Alto	California	\$5,000,000
Neighborhood Healthcare	Escondido	California	\$3,219,386
Queenscare Family Clinics	Los Angeles	California	\$5,000,000
JWCH Institute, Inc.	Los Angeles	California	\$2,738,824
Darin M. Camarena Health Centers, Inc.	Madera	California	\$4,833,392
Mission City Community Network, Inc.	North Hills	California	\$5,000,000
Children's Hospital & Research Center Of Oakland	Oakland	California	\$2,413,505
Shasta Community Health Center	Redding	California	\$5,000,000
San Bernardino County Public Health Dept.	San Bernardino	California	\$4,897,415
Northeast Valley Health Corporation	San Fernando	California	\$5,000,000
Valley Health Team, Inc.	San Joaquin	California	\$5,000,000
San Jose Foothills Family Community Clinic	San Jose	California	\$900,000
North County Health Project, Inc.	San Marcos	California	\$5,000,000
Santa Cruz County	Santa Cruz	California	\$2,448,000
Southwest Community Health Center	Santa Rosa	California	\$2,789,626

National Health Services, Inc.	Shafter	California	\$4,656,068
Sonoma Valley Community Health Center	Sonoma	California	\$5,000,000
Clinicas Del Camino Real, Inc.	Ventura	California	\$2,686,753
Family Healthcare Network	Visalia	California	\$5,000,000
Salud Para La Gente, Inc.	Watsonville	California	\$5,000,000
East Valley Community Health Center	West Covina	California	\$3,133,755
Colorado Coalition For The Homeless	Denver	Colorado	\$5,000,000
Denver Health And Hospital Authority	Denver	Colorado	\$5,000,000
Sunrise Community Health	Evans	Colorado	\$5,000,000
Plan De Salud Del Valle, Inc.	Fort Lupton	Colorado	\$4,721,343
East Hartford Community Healthcare, Inc.	East Hartford	Connecticut	\$2,997,804
Community Health & Wellness Center of Greater Torrington	Torrington	Connecticut	\$5,000,000
Westside Family Healthcare, Inc.	Wilmington	Delaware	\$1,022,123
Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners	Clearwater	Florida	\$5,000,000
Family Health Centers of SW Florida, Inc.	Fort Myers	Florida	\$3,579,693
The Brevard Health Alliance, Inc.	Melbourne	Florida	\$2,396,433
Borinquen Health Care Center, Inc.	Miami	Florida	\$4,225,893
Camillus Health Concern, Inc.	Miami	Florida	\$800,000
Rural Health Care, Inc.	Palatka	Florida	\$967,131
Community Health Centers Of Pinellas, Inc.	Saint Petersburg	Florida	\$869,197
Neighborhood Improvement Project, Inc.	Augusta	Georgia	\$4,903,414
Oakhurst Medical Centers, Inc.	Stone Mountain	Georgia	\$5,000,000
West Hawaii Community Health Center, Inc	Kailua Kona	Hawaii	\$5,000,000
Community Clinic of Maui, Inc	Wailuku	Hawaii	\$4,584,970
Glenns Ferry Health Center, Inc.	Glenns Ferry	Idaho	\$1,278,400
Terry Reilly Health Services	Nampa	Idaho	\$5,000,000
Family Health Services Corporation	Twin Falls	Idaho	\$2,729,137

Asian Human Services Family Health Center, Inc.	Chicago	Illinois	\$552,939
Erie Family Health Center, Inc.	Chicago	Illinois	\$4,064,746
Healthlinc, Inc.	Valparaiso	Indiana	\$5,000,000
River Hills Community Health Center	Ottumwa	Iowa	\$5,000,000
Siouxland Community Health Center	Sioux City	Iowa	\$1,300,000
Prairiestar Health Center, Inc.	Hutchinson	Kansas	\$5,000,000
Konza Prairie Community Health Center	Junction City	Kansas	\$4,500,000
Community Health Center Of Southeast Kansas	Pittsburg	Kansas	\$4,770,500
Salina Health Education Foundation	Salina	Kansas	\$2,752,660
The Hunter Health Clinic Incorporated	Wichita	Kansas	\$4,666,570
Cumberland Family Medical Center	Burkesville	Kentucky	\$4,863,898
Grace Community Health Center, Inc.	Gray	Kentucky	\$4,334,262
Family Health Center, Inc.	Louisville	Kentucky	\$5,000,000
Big Sandy Health Care, Inc.	Prestonsburg	Kentucky	\$977,375
Primary Health Services Center	Monroe	Louisiana	\$5,000,000
Southwest Louisiana Primary Health Care Center, Inc.	Opelousas	Louisiana	\$1,087,099
Joseph M. Smith Community Health Center	Allston	Massachusetts	\$5,000,000
Fenway Community Health Center	Boston	Massachusetts	\$3,750,000
Holyoke Health Center, Inc.	Holyoke	Massachusetts	\$2,872,350
Harbor Health Services	Mattapan	Massachusetts	\$4,525,075
Manet Community Health Center, Inc.	Quincy	Massachusetts	\$5,000,000
New England Hospital, D.B.A. Dimock Community Health Center	Roxbury	Massachusetts	\$4,950,479
Family Health Center of Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	Massachusetts	\$5,000,000
Chase Brexton Health Services	Baltimore	Maryland	\$5,000,000
Baltimore Medical System, Inc.	Baltimore	Maryland	\$4,436,822
People's Community Health Center	Baltimore	Maryland	\$5,000,000
Downriver Community Services, Inc.	Algonac	Michigan	\$1,887,000

Family Health Center Of Battle Creek	Battle Creek	Michigan	\$3,000,000
Family Medical Center of Michigan, Inc.	Carleton	Michigan	\$5,000,000
Lakeland Immediate Care Center	Cassopolis	Michigan	\$4,400,000
East Jordan Family Health Center	East Jordan	Michigan	\$2,480,050
Open Door Health Center	Mankato	Minnesota	\$4,840,074
University of Minnesota	Minneapolis	Minnesota	\$2,236,700
Neighborhood Healthsource	Minneapolis	Minnesota	\$2,930,742
West Side Community Health Center, Inc.	Saint Paul	Minnesota	\$4,000,000
Jefferson Comprehensive Health, Center., Inc.	Fayette	Mississippi	\$3,741,474
Delta Health Center, Inc.	Mound Bayou	Mississippi	\$5,000,000
Access Family Health Services, Inc.	Smithville	Mississippi	\$1,600,000
Family Health Center Of Boone County	Columbia	Missouri	\$2,573,997
Swope Health Services	Kansas City	Missouri	\$2,018,313
Advocates For A Healthy Community	Springfield	Missouri	\$5,000,000
Bullhook Community Health Center, Inc.	Havre	Montana	\$4,957,921
Lewis & Clark City-Co. Health Dept.	Helena	Montana	\$5,000,000
Missoula City/County Health Dept/Partnership HC	Missoula	Montana	\$5,000,000
West Caldwell Health Council, Inc.	Collettsville	North Carolina	\$568,934
Goshen Medical Center, Inc.	Faison	North Carolina	\$4,550,000
Rural Health Group, Inc.	Roanoke Rapids	North Carolina	\$577,320
Carolina Family Health Centers, Inc.	Wilson	North Carolina	\$3,507,460
Indian Stream Health Center	Colebrook	New Hampshire	\$501,923
Harbor Homes, Inc.	Nashua	New Hampshire	\$4,999,000
Community Health Care, Inc.	Bridgeton	New Jersey	\$4,995,763
Project H.O.P.E., Incorporated	Camden	New Jersey	\$4,725,163
Southern Jersey Family	Hammonton	New Jersey	\$3,118,999

Monmouth Family Health Center	Long Branch	New Jersey	\$3,470,095
Albuquerque Health Care For The Homeless	Albuquerque	New Mexico	\$3,650,000
Presbyterian Medical Services	Santa Fe	New Mexico	\$5,000,000
Sunset Park Health Council, Inc.	Brooklyn	New York	\$5,000,000
Community Health Center of Buffalo, Inc.	Buffalo	New York	\$5,000,000
Charles B. Wang Community Health Center, Inc	c. New York	New York	\$3,000,000
Covenant House	New York	New York	\$2,495,475
William F. Ryan Community Health Center, Inc.	New York	New York	\$4,658,340
Open Door Family Medical Center, Inc.	Ossining	New York	\$3,272,528
Hudson River Health Care	Peekskill	New York	\$4,500,000
Hudson Headwaters Health Network	Queensbury	New York	\$5,000,000
Community Health Center of Richmond	Staten Island	New York	\$2,790,150
East-Central District Health Department	Columbus	Nebraska	\$5,000,000
Winton Hills Medical & Health Center, Inc.	Cincinnati	Ohio	\$4,200,000
Care Alliance	Cleveland	Ohio	\$5,000,000
Neighborhood Health Association, Inc.	Toledo	Ohio	\$5,000,000
Pushmataha Family Medical Center, Inc.	Clayton	Oklahoma	\$4,393,302
Community Health Centers, Inc.	Midwest City	Oklahoma	\$3,421,662
Siskiyou Community Health Center, Inc.	Grants Pass	Oregon	\$3,483,500
Centro De Salud Familiar (Palmieri)	Arroyo	Puerto Rico	\$1,129,465
Gurabo Community Health Center, Inc.	Gurabo	Puerto Rico	\$4,908,243
Wayne Memorial Community Health Centers	Honesdale	Pennsylvania	\$1,368,666
Sto-Rox Family Health Council, Inc.	Mc Kees Rocks	Pennsylvania	\$1,915,995
Welsh Mountain Medical & Dental Center	New Holland	Pennsylvania	\$1,680,000
Public Health Management Corporation	Philadelphia	Pennsylvania	\$1,121,825
Delaware Valley Community Health, Inc	Philadelphia	Pennsylvania	\$1,019,732
Thundermist Health Center	Woonsocket	Rhode Island	\$5,000,000

Rural Health Services, Inc.	Clearwater	South Carolina	\$5,000,000
Health Care Partners Of South Carolina, Inc.	Conway	South Carolina	\$3,897,866
Hopehealth, Inc.	Florence	South Carolina	\$5,000,000
St. James-Santee Family Health Center, Inc.	Mc Clellanville	South Carolina	\$507,280
Horizon Health Care, Inc.	Howard	South Dakota	\$1,040,000
Cherokee Health Systems	Knoxville	Tennessee	\$1,047,500
Christ Community Health Services, Inc.	Memphis	Tennessee	\$4,841,577
Memphis Health Center	Memphis	Tennessee	\$4,725,000
United Neighborhood Health Services	Nashville	Tennessee	\$1,224,816
Rural Medical Services, Inc.	Newport	Tennessee	\$4,397,922
Brazos Valley Community Action Agency, Inc.	College Station	Texas	\$4,395,730
Los Barrios Unidos Community Clinic	Dallas	Texas	\$5,000,000
United Medical Centers	Eagle Pass	Texas	\$3,058,305
Centro De Salud Familiar La Fe	El Paso	Texas	\$4,290,945
Lone Star Circle of Care	Georgetown	Texas	\$5,000,000
Community Health Centers of S. Central Texas, Inc.	Gonzales	Texas	\$5,000,000
Fourth Ward, D.B.A Good Neighbor Healthcare Center	Houston	Texas	\$5,000,000
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center	Lubbock	Texas	\$5,000,000
Community Health Center of Lubbock	Lubbock	Texas	\$5,000,000
Nuestra Clinica Del Valle, Inc.	Pharr	Texas	\$2,311,214
Atascosa Health Center, Inc.	Pleasanton	Texas	\$5,000,000
La Esperanza Clinic, Inc.	San Angelo	Texas	\$1,845,555
North Central Texas Community Health Care	Wichita Falls	Texas	\$4,480,660
Wasatch Homeless Health Care/4th St. Clinic	Salt Lake City	Utah	\$2,928,599
Piedmont Access To Health Services (Paths)	Danville	Virginia	\$2,447,040
Highland Medical Center, Inc.	Monterey	Virginia.	\$4,101,514

St. Charles Health Council, Inc.	Pennington Gap	Virginia	\$5,000,000
Daily Planet	Richmond	Virginia	\$750,000
Vernon J. Harris East End Community Health Care	Richmond	Virginia	\$2,887,301
Community Health Centers of The Rutland Region, Inc	Bomoseen	Vermont	\$1,361,908
Northern Counties Health Care, Inc.	Saint Johnsbury	Vermont	\$874,668
Rainelle Medical Center, Inc.	Rainelle	West Virginia	\$873,400
Lewis County Community Health Services, Inc., D.B.A Valley View Health Center	Chehalis	Washington	\$644,126
Community Health Center of Snohomish County	Everett	Washington	\$5,000,000
Neighborcare Health	Seattle	Washington	\$5,000,000
Yakima Neighborhood Health Services	Yakima	Washington	\$4,661,548
Madison Community Health Center, Inc. ,D.B.A Access Community Health Centers	Madison	Wisconsin	\$3,000,000
Family Health Center of Marshfield, Inc.	Marshfield	Wisconsin	\$4,397,473
Progressive Community Health Centers, Inc.	Milwaukee	Wisconsin	\$5,000,000
Primary Connection Health Care, Inc.	Wausau	Wisconsin	\$3,388,931
TOTAL			\$629,059,746

Source: HHSC, Health Resources and Services Administration